### 502462661 08/19/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daryl Raymond Beach	02/05/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Designbyfeel, Inc.
Street Address:	1550 S POTOMAC STREET
Internal Address:	Suite 220
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80012

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6361323

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036899627

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ramon@ramonpizarro.com

Correspondent Name: Ramon L. Pizarro

Address Line 1: 3515 South Tamarac Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ramon L. Pizarro, PTO Reg. No. 37207	
Signature:	/Ramon Pizarro/	
Date:	08/19/2013	

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Dougherty\_Assignment\_from\_Beach#page1.tif source=Dougherty\_Assignment\_from\_Beach#page2.tif source=Dougherty\_Assignment\_from\_Beach#page3.tif OP \$40.00 63

PATENT REEL: 031035 FRAME: 0349

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS. I, Daryl Raymond Beach, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled <a href="Mainting-SKILL ACQUISITION">SKILL ACQUISITION</a>, TRANSFER AND VERIFICATION AND SYSTEM HARDWARE AND POINT TRACKING SYSTEM APPLIED TO HEALTH CARE PROCEDURES, filed on March 31st, 2000.

AND WHEREAS Designbyfeel, Inc., a Colorado Corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and applications.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign, and hereby do assign, transfer, quitclaim, and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations—in—part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations—in—part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand this 5th day of February. 2002.

Sayl Raymond Beach

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Dr. Daryl Raymond Beach 18-22-1201, Enoki-cho, Suita shi, Osaka, Japan

\* \* \* \*

On\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me, a Notary Public for the prefecture of Osaka, of Japan, personally appeared Dr. Daryl Raymond Beach, known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

FEB. - 5, 2002

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

OSAKA LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

NO, 2-7-18, Shibata
Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan

Michiharu Ushio

Assignment Page 2 of 2

登簿番号平成14年第29号	Registered No. 22
嘱託人ダリルレイモンドビータは、	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
	This is to certify that
当公証人の面前で、この証書に	* Daryl Raymond Beach
署名した。	版 (as affixed ks) signature in my very
よってこれを認証する。	法 presence to the attached document.—————
	B Dated this 5th day of February, 2002
	Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau
	Motary Michiham Ushio
!	Michiharu Ushio
平藏 1 4年 2月 6日 公証人牛尾道治役場	7-18 Shibata, 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan.
において。 <del></del>	4
大阪法務局所属	TILL .
大阪市北区芝田2丁目7番18号	<i>3</i> L
公証人 半展道治學的	[2]
	7//3
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 031035 FRAME: 0352

**RECORDED: 08/19/2013**